UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2401806370 Fee: \$107.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/18/2024 04:06 PM Pg: 1 of 5

National Title Solutions, Inc

Dec ID 20240101616551 ST/CO Stamp 0-264-852-528 City Stamp 0-569-938-992

National Title Solutions, Inc.

QUIT CLAIM DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
Individual

File Number: 2023-3006

THE GRANTOR(S) DAVID CRESPO, AN UNMARRIED MAN, AND JANET TORRES, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP, whose address is 4849 West Warwick Avenue, Chicago, IL 60641 of the County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) to DAVID CRESPO, AN UNNARRIED MAN, whose address is 4849 West Warwick Avenue, Chicago, IL 60641 of the County of Cook, State of Illinois. All interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 1 IN W.B. ELDERDS SUBDIVISION OF LOT 30 IN KOESTER AND ZANDERS GRAYLAND PARK ADDITION TO IRVING PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 OF CIRCUIT COURT COMMISSIONERS PARTITION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/2 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 ACRES THEREOF) IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIVAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN: 13-21-223-005-0000

Hereby releasing and waiving all right under and by virtue of the Homestean Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-21-223-005-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 4849 West Warwick Avenue, Chicago, IL 60641

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF

Paragraph _E

Section 31-45

Property Tax Code:

Buyer, Seller or Representative

Date /

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this B day of Saw uan y	, 2024
David Creson	
DAVID CRESPO	
	-
State of IUIN IS County of COOK ss	·
DAVID CRESPO personally known to me to to the foregoing instrument, appeared before	or said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed a me by means of (~) physical presence or () online ned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their
free and voluntary act, for the uses and purporthe right of homestead.	ses therein set forth, including the release and waiver of
Given under my hand and official seal, this	day of January , 2029
	S 5 S Lac (Notary Public)
	au
	
After Recording, Return To:	
National Title Solutions, Inc.	9
235 Remington Blvd., Ste. C Bolingbrook, IL 60440	C/2
Boiling Brook, TE 00440	
Prepared By:	* Wave Chespo
Meghan Stokes	"This is an original dy Cur ept"
Law Office of Meghan Stokes LLC	x h marrol Marson
161 N Clark St., Suite 1700 Chicago, IL 60601	Our at Illinois County of Pook
Cilicago, il 0000 i	State of Illinois - County of Cook This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2012 (Made)
Grantee's address and Mail Tax Bill(s) To:	By David Crespo
David Crespo	5 5 5 Lah
4849 West Warwick Avenue Chicago, IL 60641	> J J
Uniougo, in OOOTI	**OFFICIAL SEAL"
	} SSSHAH {
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/16/2027 \$

2401806370 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this day of		1.		
Janot Domes				
JANET TORRES				
State of The County of Cook	ss.			
		! 41	Ct-tf!	A CENTIEV THAT
I, the ur dersigned, a Notary Public in and JANET TORRES personally known to me t				
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before				
notarization, and acknowledged that they s				
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes				
right of homestead.			J	
Given under my hand and official seal, this	th.	Tan		2024
Given under my hand and official seal, this ⊋	≥ day of	2001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2024
معمولي) معمول		Nai	la G	Notary Public)
NAIL R'ZA				
Official (ea) Notary Public - State (194)	nois			
My Commission Expires Oct 1:	7 - 1			
	0/2			
	OUN	,		
		0		
18-Jan-2024 0.00			γ ,	
REAL ESTATE TRAINS. CHICAGO: 0.00		Ť	2,0	
CTA: 0.00 *				
TOTAL: 13-21-223-005-0000 20240101616551 0-569-938-992 13-21-223-005-0000 any applicable penalty or interest due.			0//	
43 21-223-005-0000 2024010161035				6
13-21-223-005-0000 20240101616551 0-303-000 Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.			,	Ö
arm of the second secon				18-Jan-2024
	AL ESTATE TRA	ANSFER TAX	COUNTY:	0.00
			ILLINOIS:	0.00
			TOTAL:	0.00
	13-21-223-005	-0000 20	240101616551	0-264-852-528

2401806370 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

"This is an original document"

X// Aurul Clesso

State of Illinois - County of Cook
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jan 8 70 24
By David Ccesso

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate
in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in
Illinois, or other er tity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or arquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated 1/8/2024 Signature: Acous Clesson
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me
Subscribed and sworn to befole me
by the said David Crespo "OFFICIAL SEAL"
dated Jan 4 2021 SSSHAH 3
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ?
Notary Public SSSHAH EMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/16/2027
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural region, an Illinois corporation or

assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold rule to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	Signature:	0,1
	Grantee or Age	nt
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said, dated	,	
Notary Public		

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.

2401806370 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the Lws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 1.5.2024	Signature: Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said <u>Tanet Jomes</u> . Notary Public Valla Ray	NAILA RAZA Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct 13, 2024
foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire	s either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
Dated	Signature: Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said dated Notary Public	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).

NOTE: LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.